The additional payment for longevity of service shall be 
made at each time any installment of base wages is made to the employee. 

ARTICLE9 

OVERTIME COMPENSATION 

1. Entitlement to Compensation 

When a Unit employee is assigned and works beyond forty (40) hours per 
designated one hundred sixty-eight (168) consecutive hours work period, the employee is 
entitled to overtime compensation. 

2. Leave as Time Worked for Overtime Compensation 

Duly authorized paid holiday leave, vacation leave and sick leave shall be 
considered as time worked for the purposes of determining an employee's eligibility for overtime